A.26874).1 oy

Decision No. OS53?

®

ORIGINAL

TEE RAILRCAD COMFISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Applicetion of

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY WATER COLPANY for au-
thority to Issue znd Deliver 2820 Shares

of its Stock in Exchange for all of the
Corporate Assets and Assumption of all of
the Liabilitles of San Cabdbriel Valley
Water Service; <Lor Authorization of FON-
TANA DCMESTIC WATER COMPANY vQ Wind up

its Affairs and Convey to said San Gadriel
Tazlley Water Ceompany, as its Sole Stock-
holder, all of its Corporate Asscis subject
to all of its Lizbilities; and for Authori-
zation of SAN GADRIEL VALL WATER CQMPANY
to Issue and Sell 3600,000.00 Principal
Talue of its Bonds.

3Y¥ THE COMMISSION:

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

ot Sl Nalae Nl e e e e

ﬁ‘.bp_.x.c*‘t.:.o“
No. 26877

The Railrcad Commission, »y Decision

September 25, 1945, as anmended bj Decision No

No. 38235, dated
. 32340, dzted

Octeber 30, 1945, among otker things cuthorized San Gedbriel

Valley Water Company to issue and sell, at not less thon their

face value plus acérued interest, $600,000 of first mortgagze

3-3/8% bonds, series A, due Septeaber L, 1970, and to use approX-

imately 2550,000 of +he proceeds to pay indedtedness and other

expenses as set forth in said décisions, and to use approxi-

mately $50,000 of the proceeds to pay for additions and better-

nents when authorized by a supplemental order or orders.

Thae cozmpany reports that the unexpended balance of

bond prcceeds now on hand amounts to $57,662.44 and it asks




[ R +

a.2687 42 G | ,.

permission to expend this sum to finance in part the ¢cost of
additions and betterments as follows: |
1. Home Gardens Water Company,
purchased on November 1, 1945,
from Frank Gillelen under au-
thority granted by Decision
No. 38279, for the sum of $36,000
2. Installation of 8~inch pipe line
connecting said systex with ‘
plant of San Gabriel Valley '
Water Company 0,000
3. Under construction - .
- Fontana office building 6,000
New pumping plant, =l lcnte 3,200
New pumping plant, Whittier 5,000
New pumping plant, Waittler

Total 70,000

The $36,000 purchsse price paid for the Home Gardens
Vater Company properties was advanced to applicant on opexn
account vy R. E. Nicholson. The pipe line commecting sald
properties with those of applicant 15 an 3-inch 12 gZage welded
steel lime 6,300 feet in length imstalled at & coST of 4pprox-

imately $10,C00.

The Fontana office building is & 267 by 45' frame
ané stuceo structure. it is reported that the contréct price
is £5,600 but with extras, landscaping ané foneing the cost
will, slightly exceed $6,000. The $8,00Q,as$igned to the new
puaping plant 4t EL Honte is the estimated cost of drilling a
new Lé-inch well, purchasing & Pomorna pump which will have &
capacity of 2,200 gallons a ninute, at a total head of lab,feet;
installing a Johmson geared head'ﬂ.d z 105 n.p. Climax natural.
gas engine, togetaer with a sound-proof pump house. For the

TwWo new pumping plahts at Whittier tae estimated expenditure in




A. 2607"‘” W '

each case includes the cost of installing o new Byron~Jdickson
pump to deliver 1,200 gallens & minute at a 250 foot reud,
togethér with a 52 h.p. Climax natural gus engine ¢nd Jommson

geared head and the erectlion of & sound-proof pump housa.

The Commission has considered this matter and is of
the opiniod that a forther hearing is not nccessary, thut thé
reguest of epplicant should be granted, as hereln provide¢, wad
that the expendltures herC¢n atthorizeld re rcusonably :cqu;red

by appmicant for the purposeo herzin stated and thut °“ch*our-

. - "_‘ '.‘.‘ T

poses are not, in whole or in p&ri reaso ny cca*geab’c 20

operating expenses or to income, therefore,
IT IS ZERZBY QRDERZEL us follows:

L. San Gobriel Valley Water‘Compény oLy use
857,662.44 of the procceds received through the issue and sule
of the bonds zuthorized by Decision No. 38235, dated Septexmder’
25, 1945, as amended, to fizarce in part the expendivures of‘
$70,000 referred to here&m, proviéed that only e.z-:ic:'n»e:cp’(:nc'x.'L-‘c'.x’:;re;-:-:
as’are propcr‘y charges ble to fixel capitel accounts as &éfiﬁbd
in the uwniform classification of aceounts preserived by tais

Cemmission for water corporations, muy be s¢o financed.

2. Sam Gabriel Vulley Water Company shzll ,116 with
the Commission monthly »¢ports of thc aisposition of saié

$57,662.44 zs Tequired by the Commissicn's Gemeral Order Now

2h-A, walea erdcr, insofar as epslicible, Ls mede & part of this

order.

3, The order in Decision No. 38235, duted Septenber
25, 1945, .as amended, shall remain in full force und effect

-3




A.26e77 4P wov | 9

except as modified by this Sc¢cond Supplemental Order.

4. The authority herein granted will become cffective

uporn the date hereof.

J“\
Dated utGQ%\Eﬂd/!fM&), Californisz, tols _27/  day

of Deceumber, L1945. 2 :

—

Chctree 3.
%&mﬁzﬁ
ué/m

Commissioners




